N

NOVA VISTA

PARTS LIST FOR AVENGE-X (X1-AT) 20230223

If you have any questions ,pleae feel free to contact us.
NOVA VISTA COMPANY LTD.



(AT A IR N E )




PARTS LIST FOR AVENGE-X (X1-AT) 20230223
No. PICTURE ITEM CODE FACTORY NAME DESCRIPTIONS USE QTY
1 . X1008Z-009-J-00 X1MNRE=1E Shroud Rear Cap 1
2 ‘ X1008Z-012-J-00 X19MN R E EsiERIE Shroud Connector 3
3 O X1008Z-008-X-00 ORI 1D20%c/sp2 O-Ring 1d20*C/Sp2 1
4 X1008Z-011-S-00 X1HNPREE Inside Sound Suppressor 1
5 O X1008Z-008-X-00 ORI 1D20%C/sp2 O-Ring 1d20*C/Sp2 1
6 X1008Z-006-J-00 X1IMNEEE Shroud 1
7 O X1008Z-008-X-00 ORI 1D20%c/s(2 O-Ring 1d20*C/Sp2 1
8 . X10082-007-J-00 X1REEEEE Rear Support Sleeve 1
9 000P2-036-W-00 7 ARImEEIRZZ M4*6 Cone Point Allen Screw M4x6 1
10 | quil X1001Z-013-W-00 X1 eSS Locating Pin 1
11 O X1008Z-008-X-00 ORUEZEHE 1D20*c/sp2 O-Ring 1d20*C/S®2 1
12 X1008Z-010-S-00 X1EREE Barrel Front Support Sleeve 1
13 000P2-036-W-00 W7 AR EEIRZ M4*6 Cone Point Allen Screw M4x6 1

Paged



No. PICTURE ITEM CODE FACTORY NAME DESCRIPTIONS USE QTY
14 @) X1008Z-008-X-00 ORUZEIE 1D20%c/sp2 O-Ring 1d20*C/Sp2 1
X10082-003-J-00 X14.5% Barrel (Cal 4.5Mm) 1
15 X1009Z-003-J-00 X1 558 Barrel (Cal 5.5Mm) 1
X1010Z-003-J-00 X1 6.35% Barrel (Cal 6.35Mm) 1
== 75 o * E
16 X1008Z-004-X-00 J IR0 'IDSES/SLS'EIZMSR'"“ O-Ring 70°,1d8*C/S1.5 3
17 X1008Z-013-W-00 X1EEEIRL Set Screws 2
\ 4027 0 4R 22
18 O X1001Z-003-X-00 | 1 ‘P70 W‘IJ‘SP:X%‘I‘PLS B Oring70°®4x ®1.5 1
19 X1001Z-002-J-00 XUEEASRET Screw For Barrel 1
- — S S == .
20 s X1003Z-004-J-00 PONEIETEIL X1Power Adjustment Axle 1
21 O X1003Z-003-X-00 | ORI THSIRIR70°ID5*c/s2.0 0-Ring70°Id5*C/S2.0 2
22 J 000P2-148-W-00 HHIFENER Bearing Steel Ball 1
IV . - -
23 000P2-045-W-00 hEEE R ES Power Adjustment Valve Spring 1
24 @ X1003Z-002-J-00 X1 EH Power Adjustment Valve 1
25 X1003Z-001-W-00 A7AEInkir22ZM3*10 Screw M3*10 1

Page4



No. PICTURE ITEM CODE FACTORY NAME DESCRIPTIONS USE QTY
I e — X1003Z-007-W-00 R Power Adjustment Pin 1
27 O PS-010-X-00 TH%*%H@OOW%‘SP:"%@Pl‘S B 0-Ring 90°Id3x®1.5 ( 6.35) 1
28 O X1006Z-006-X-00 TE%*%H@OOWJZ]‘SPF?X%@‘PZ‘O A% O-Ring 90°D6xP2.0 1
29 UEM X1006Z-004-J-00 XIHSEE Air Release Valve Sleeve 1
30 O 00P2-077-X-00 *TH%*%"H@OOWiés‘glo*é’%&‘pz'E'Z'S O-Ring 90°®10*®2 1
3] | e——— X1006Z-001-J-00 X1pS i Air Release Valve Axle 1
32 LLL.U X1006Z-002-S-00 XIS AR Air Release Valve Pug 1
33 WYWWW X1006Z-007-W-00 XIS EsHEE Air Release Valve Spring 2
34 000P2-074-X-00 TH%*%WOOW@%RZX%&‘PZ'O B2 O-Ring 90°®12x 2.0 1
35 X1001Z-006-J-00 X1S=#L2 Air Reservoir Plug 2 1
36 O X1001Z-008-X-00 TH%*%HWOW@%RSX%@@ZZ B O-Ring 90°®15x 2.2 1
37 000P2-036-W-00 N7 AR X EIRZ M4*6 Cone Point Allen Screw M4x6 1
O X1010Z-002-X-00 TH%*%HWOOMT:X%@‘PLS 25 0-Ring 70°[d3x®L5 ( 6.35) 2
38 O X1009Z-002-X-00 TE%*%WOWEETSZ; 52015 H 0-Ring 70°[d2.5x®1.5 (5.5) 2

Pageb



No. PICTURE ITEM CODE FACTORY NAME DESCRIPTIONS USE QTY
O X1008Z-002-X-00 TH%*%WOOWQ%EQZxg’%@q’m 0-Ring 70°Id1.42x®1.52 (4.5) 2
DB X1010Z-001-J-00 X1T%%1(6.35) 6.35 Pellet Probe 1
39 | Eilo.b— X1009Z-001-J-00 X1T0%t(5.5) 5.5 Pellet Probe 1
P X1008Z-001-J-00 X1TREH(4.5) 45 Pellet Probe 1
40 () X1002Z-003-C-00 X1TosHirB s Butterfly Spring 1
a| O X1002Z-004-X-00 TH%*%HWOW@TSPEX%@‘PLS B Oring 70°®9xP1.5 1
4o | G X1002Z-001-W-00 XLEEATAT Front Seat Pin 1
43 | L4 X1002Z-002-Y-00 X LT+ BB (FE S5 1) Pellet Probe Seat 2.0 1
44 Dj X1002Z-005-X-00 X1Toet EERRAZ AT Limit Glue Nail 1
45 | smansmo | X1002Z-014-W-00 7SAITISKIRET M3*16 Socket Cap Screw M3*16 1
46 | EP— X1002Z-013-J-00 X1iEHR X1 Board 1
47 ﬁgﬁﬂ X1002Z-009-J-00 XLHFFsz48 Bracket 1
48 | usmumm. X1002Z-012-W-00 PI7N TSR ERET M3*20 Screw M3*20 2
49 | W= X1002Z-010-W-00 PS-RIZE{ZRESH Connecting Seat Pin 1

Page6



No. PICTURE ITEM CODE FACTORY NAME DESCRIPTIONS USE QTY
50 000P2-154-W-00 SEERERIRY R Clamp Spin 1
51 J PS-023-W-00 SBEURER 2.38 Pom Ball ©2.38 2
52 X10052-007-J-00 X15REEST LR Spring Bracket 1
53 UJ_LU_F X1005Z-009-W-00 HEnhfHs R R R IR, Hammer Spring Adjustment Screw 1
54 | WUROLUIOLI X1005Z-011-J-00 X1HE iR Es Hammer Spring 1
55 h_—-J 000P1-059-W-01 HEnfHH Hammer 1
56 @MM X1002Z-008-J-00 XLEF S MRS Connecting Rod Rear Pin Screw 1
57 q X1002Z-011-J-00 X1HIFHRE Connecting Rod Washer 2
58 iy X1002Z-015-J-00 X1HiFF Side Lever Action Pull Rod 1
59 X1002Z-006-W-00 XLiEFF Connecting Rod 1
60 H" X10022-007-J-00 XLEH S5 Side Lever Action Pull Rod Rear Pin 1
61 (H X10022-017-J-00 X1RFFRsuESL Pull Rod Plug 1
62 | (UL o X1002Z-016-J-00 XIAHFFAR Side Lever Action Handle 1
63 O 000P2-135-W-00 INEBLEREETE M3 Washer M3 1

Page7



No. PICTURE ITEM CODE FACTORY NAME DESCRIPTIONS USE QTY
64 X1002Z-018-W-00 W7 AEESLIZEZZ M3*45 Screw M3*45 1
65 000P2-052-W-00 W7 AEIESLIRZZ M3*4 Socket Cap Screws 1
66 X10012-009-J-00 X15=#3L3 Air Reservoir Plug 3 1
67 O X1001Z-010-X-00 TH%%H@OOW@E};Wxg)%&(pz'& O-Ring ©12.37x®2.62 1
68 X1001Z-001-J-00 X1FEK Aluminum Valve Body 1
69 X1001Z-005-W-00 BB 10 O-Ring ¢10 1
70 X1001Z-004-J-00 X15=#k1 Air Reservoir Plug 1 1
71 X1007Z-008-J-00 X1IE[EHPRAIIRLL Screw For Regulator 1
72 X10072-004-J-00 X1iEEEEE Regulator Screw 1
73 000P2-103-W-01 3.OhRIRE SR (1BEFHO ) Regulator Disc Spring 16
74 PS-R-008-S-00 PS-RIB/ERIER Regulator Valve Plastic Washer 1
75 000P2-072-X-00 ORIZ | ID2.4xc/s1.8 0-Ring 90°1d2.4x®1.8 1
76 X1007Z-002-J-00 X1{BJEHEJ4H Regulator Pin 1
77 O 000P2-066-X-00 | THEHRE90° MR p6* 122, HA<ISR O-Ring 90°®6*®2 1

Page8



No. PICTURE ITEM CODE FACTORY NAME DESCRIPTIONS USE QTY
78 w X1007Z-001-J-00 X1{EJEEE Regulator Cap 1
o 000 X1004Z-003-X-00 TH%*%WOOM?S‘E{SX%@PZ B 0-Ring 90°®5x P2 3
80 | | Jojub M) X1004Z-002-J-00 XS Axle 1
s | Ul X1004Z-007-W-00 | PO/t EEeRens e Flat Point M5*6 2
82 X1004-006-J-00 XL L [E e Fixed Axis 1
83 X1004Z-008-W-00 N7 Faim X e 8Lz M6*8 Cone Point Allen Screw M6*8 1
84 000P1-071-W-00 SISk Air Release Plug 1
85 Jj X1004Z-001-J-00 X1ERZRE Connecting Seat 1
86 M X1A01Z-005-W-00 6KZ 2R Safety Valve 6K 1
87 @ PS-004-S-00 S8%TH Composite Gasket 1
88 ‘ X1004Z-010-W-00 X18ER High Pressure Gauge 1
89 % X1A01Z-009-J-00 X1-ASERSRE Release Gas Washer

90 \) X1004Z-012-P-00 POM Ek @4 Pom Ball ®4 1
91 000P2-184-W-00 N7 A Tim X EEE] M5*6 Screws M5*6 1

Page9



No. PICTURE ITEM CODE FACTORY NAME DESCRIPTIONS USE QTY
92 X1A01Z-006-W-00 7 A H#im £ EIR2ZM6*16 Cone Point Allen Screw M6*16 1
93 & X1005Z-023-W-00 M7 AITSLIEETM3*8 Screw M3*8 2
94 m X1005Z-014-Y-00 YRR AR Y Bracket Left Cover 1
95 J PS-023-W-00 BNk 2.38 Pom Ball ©2.38 1
96 P 000P2-081-W-00 PR{z$k Hammer Holder B 1
97 Wm X1005Z-020-W-00 X1iE k3 X1 Spring 1
08 | 000P2-080-W-00 HI$% Hammer Holder A 1
99 — X1005Z-018-W-00 EtFiHEp2x18 Pin ®2x18 1
100 Ww 000P2-158-W-00 VLA Trigger Spring 1
101 &= X1005Z-022-W-00 ERU-R2E E Shape Clamp Spin 1
102 \T(—* X1AB1Z-001-J-00 X144 Trigger 1
103 | @ X1005Z-018-W-00 EfEiE@E2x18 Pin ®2x18 1
104 (gl X1005Z-021-W-00 NOEEATar e el Adjusting Screw 1
105 %—D X1AB1Z-005-J-00 RISA IR RS ] Trigger Force Adjustment Screw 1

Pagel0



No. PICTURE ITEM CODE FACTORY NAME DESCRIPTIONS USE QTY
106 % X1005Z-005-Y-00 X1Z£4H Safety Pin 1
107 | G X1005Z-019-W-00 X1PRAT5kES 2 X 9 Pin ®2x9 1
108 ﬁffﬂa X1005Z-015-Y-00 X1 283 Bracket Right Cover 1
T - PS-012-W-00 PSIRBEHT Safety Rod 1
10| @ X1005Z-002-W-00 S ST - HE Screw - H Type 1
111 J 000P2-163-W-00 RN Q4.4 Steel Ball ®4.4 1
112 000P2-071-W-00 BRAHES Spring 1
113 000P2-155-W-00 7 A Tim R EIRZZM5*5 Flat Allen Screw M5x5 1
114 CR= X1005Z-022-W-00 ERY-RE E Shape Clamp Spin 1
115 X1005Z-025-W-00 XAk TR RS A Adjusting Gasket 3
116 X1005Z-021-W-00 XA TiE A ERiRLL Adjusting Screw 1
117 X1005Z-024-W-00 W7 BEIREZ M3*25 Screw M3*25 2
118 | (G X1A01Z-008-W-00 Hime3x14 Pin ®3x14 2
119 O 000P2-077-X-00 TH%*%H@OOW%‘S";OX%@‘PZ B O-Ring 90°G10x®2 2

Pagell



No. PICTURE ITEM CODE FACTORY NAME DESCRIPTIONS USE QTY
=
120 W{w X1A03Z-005-J-00 SREEHEL(AVIR) Air Reservoir Rear Plug 1
~ TIBIERI0° AR p20.22 x Z12p3.53 . .
121 O X1A01Z-002-X-00 AAIS O-Ring 90°®20.22x ®3.53 1
122 [ X1A03Z-004-J-00 X1-AKSE (AVER ) Long Air Reservoir 1
) E=
123 O X1A01Z-002-X-00 | J TRI0 PHEP20.22x Bef2p3.53 O-Ring 90°®20.22x ®3.53 1
HAJSR
124 M X1A03Z-001-J-00 X1-ASERIEL(AVIR) Air Reservoir Front Plug 1
125 % X1004Z-004-J-00 X1EA[a 5T Non-Return Valve Screw 1
‘ * *4
126 @) 000P2-072-x-00 | J A0’ WZLIJ?FZ{ 4429188 0-Ring 90°1d2.4x 1.8 1
127 & \ X1A03Z-002-J-00 X1-AESIE ( AVER ) Fill Probe 1
- == Ay o on
128 O X1004Z-003-X-00 | "PRI0 ,105);/ S2.0.H#ISR.% O-Ring 90°®5x ®2 1
129 000P2-175-W-00 S Filter Element 1
130 X1A03Z-003-J-00 X1-AESIE (AVER ) Filling Cap 1
131 X1A02Z-001-J-00 X1-ASERTLE Front Bracket 1
132 @) X1A02Z-003-X-00 ORUZEID34%1.5 O-Ring 1d34Xc/S1.5 1
133 O X1A02Z-002-X-00 ORI BID27+2 O-Ring 1d27X¢/$2.0 1

Pagel?2



No. PICTURE ITEM CODE FACTORY NAME DESCRIPTIONS USE QTY
134 | iemmm—es X1BOL4-T02-Y-00 X1EKARBIRZEA Rail A 1
135 X1AA2Z-005-W-00 M3x16mmiskiRzz Screw M3x16 1
136 X1A0L4-T01-S-00 EXARTEF Tactical Support 1
137 000P2-171-W-00 M3x6mmK7 ARSIz Screw M3x6 1
138 X1B02Z-002-W-00 M3x20mmMA7 S AEL IR Screw M3x20 4
139 NV-001 7 AITkIR22, M6 % 20 Screw M6x20 1
140 X1B0OL4-T01-S-00 X1 EARYE Forend 1
141 {;/ X1BOL4-T10-5-00 EBILE Rubber Plug 1
142 = X1BOL4-T0O1-W-00 FRARR Square Nut 1
143 000P1-039-W-00 7 FREIESLIEZ2M5*45 Screw M5*45 1
144 g& X1BOL4-T08-S-00 FiR Handle 1
145 ~ O X1BOL4-T09-S-00 FiRz= Handle Cover 1
146 & X10M04-004-S-00 M3x8mmA7 kiR Rear Stock Dust Proof Rubber Plug 2
147 =/ X1BOL4-T11-S-00 1222538 Screw plug 1

Pagel3



No. PICTURE ITEM CODE FACTORY NAME DESCRIPTIONS USE QTY
148 © NV-002 M5/ <FRIgE Screw M5 1
149 ':-"_—w_ X1BOL4-T06-S-00 R RE BB Connecting Seat Parts 1
150 :___; X1B0L4-T03-J-10 X1 A BIEEEERS Connecting Seat Rear Cover 7
151 é\i X1BOL4-T02-J-10 X1 A BITEREA Connecting Ring 1
152 X1BOL4-T01-J-10 X1 AR BITERIT Butt Connecting Rod 1
153 jLH X1BOL4-T05-S-00 R RE Connecting Base 1
154 NV-003 M4x30mmp7 RSk IEL Screw M4x30 2
155 000P1-039-W-00 M5x45mmA7EESkIRZZ Screw M5x45 1
156 ;;3 NV-004 ©25.8x2mmE# Washer@25.8x2mm 1
157 X1BOL4-T02-S-00 X1 E5ARBHE Rear Stock 1
158 ﬂ__;l_—_—‘ X1BOL4-T03-S-00 R Plastic Parts For Butt 1 1
159 | Sy X1BOL4-T04-5-00 AR Plastic Parts For Butt 2 1
160| e X1BOL4-T03-W-00 XL AR EIEESH Adjustment lever 1
161 mm\ NV-005 UEREE R L Adjustment lever spring 1

Pagel4d



No. PICTURE ITEM CODE FACTORY NAME DESCRIPTIONS USE QTY
162 | i/ X1BOL4-T07-S-00 VSRS Adjustment Cover 1
163 & X1BOL4-T04-W-00 G Buckle 1
164 NV-006 BT FLESL Plug 1
165 ; X1BOL4-T05-W-00 @10x0.5mm#EBH Washer@10x0.5mm 1
167 NV-007 M3x5mmifKiR2Z Screw M3x5 1

Pagelb



